PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John W. Matthews	12/20/2006
Timothy F. La France	12/20/2006
Michael D. Picciotta	12/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SureFire, LLC	
Street Address:	18300 Mount Baldy Circle	
City:	Fountain Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92708	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13077128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)202-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: tina.kavanaugh@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP Section

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70259.272
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent A. Folsom

Total Attachments: 2

source=70259.272 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=70259.272 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1307

PATENT REEL: 026055 FRAME: 0171 ASSIGNMENT

10609

WHEREAS, WE,

John W. Matthews, Timothy F. La France and Michael D. Picciotta

citizens of the United States,

respectively residing at

1718 Galaxy Drive, Newport Beach, California 92660

31 Cabrillo Street, Newport Beach, CA 92663 and 17111 Vista Moraga, Yorba Linda, CA 92886

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Rail Clamp Mount

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the date set forth adjacent our signatures, or on the respective dates set forth adjacent our signatures, hereinafter; and

SUREFIRE, LLC 18300 Mount Baldy Circle Fountain Valley, California 92708

(hereinafter "Company") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

John W. Matthews, Timothy F. La France and Michael D. Picciotta

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto SUREFIRB, LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, itile and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in any and all countries or territories of the world, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to

SUREFIRE, LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any assignment, encumbrance or agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful eaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>20th</u> day of
December , 2006.
L.S.
State of California State of California
County of CKHOGE Orange County
On this 20Th day of December Aproximation and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
John W. Malthews who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of that name, satisfactory evidence to be the person of that name,
ligned and scaled the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free pet and deed.
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _ & Th _ day of
December 2006.
Jut. fatrance is
Timothy F. La France
State of California 8YLVIA RIZO SS: Commission # 1707252
County of <u>GRANGE</u> County of <u>GRANGE</u> Orange County
On this 20 Th day of December 2000 my Comm. Exchange United
in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Timothy F. La France
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of that name, or who is known to me to be the person of that name, who righed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free-not and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and seal this <u>20 TH</u> day of
<u>December</u> 2006	michael D Printer 1.8
State of California	Michael D. Picciotta
County of OKANG-E	December 2006 before me a Notery Bubble
On this	person builting a Huntry Lumb
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be to signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledg	18 person of that name, brighte is known to me to the the person-of-that same, who get the same to be kee five act and dead.

SYLWA RIZO
Commission # 1707252
Notary Public - Californio g
Orange County
My Cornin Express Nov 24 2010

PATENT REEL: 026055 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 03/31/2011